no confidence by no less than five(5) CRA Board members shall constitute a request by the CRA 
Board that the City remove and replace the CRA Director. 

ARTICLE IV. PAYMENTS 

On the first day of each month during the period of October 2021 through September 2022 
the Agency shall pay the City one-twelfth (1/12) of two million, six hundred twenty-three thousand, 
six hundred and thirty-seven dollars ($2,623,637). 

In September 2022, if the actual total consideration for the services described in Article I. A. 
and C. of this Agreement for Fiscal Year 2022 is greater than two million, six hundred twenty-three 
thousand, six hundred and thirty-seven dollars ($2,623,637), the Agency shall pay to the City the 
difference of the actual total consideration and $2,623,637, otherwise, if such actual total 
consideration is less than $2, 623,637, the City shall pay the Agency the difference of the actual total 
consideration and $2,623,637.